© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 8
Cisco Network Convergence
System 5500 Series:
NCS-55A1-24Q6H-S Fixed
Chassis Data Sheet
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 8
Contents
Product overview 3
Cisco IOS XR software overview 3
Software requirement 3
Specifications 3
Regulatory standards compliance 6
Supported transceiver modules 7
Ordering information 7
Warranty 8
Service and support 8
Cisco Capital 8
For more information 8
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 8
Product overview
Building on the success of the Cisco® Network Convergence System 5501 (NCS-5501), the Cisco Network
Convergence System 55A1-24Q6H-S (NCS-55A1-24Q6H-S) offers improvements designed to meet the
challenges of the zettabyte era. The NCS-55A1-24Q6H-S provides dense 1GE/10GE/25GE/100GE functionality
in a 1-rack-unit package with line-rate MACsec, and Precision Time Protocol (PTP) Synchronous Ethernet
(SyncE)/1588 Class B timing. With its ultra-low per-bit power consumption, deep packet buffering, and
optimized forwarding architecture the NCS-55A1-24Q6H-S has the flexibility to be deployed across various
network roles, including 5G Mobile Backhaul, Top of Rack (ToR), spine-and-leaf, and Converged Interconnect
Network (CIN). Built to take full advantage of the advanced capabilities you have come to expect from Cisco
IOS® XR, the NCS-55A1 fixed chassis models boast advanced packet classification, segment routing, ultra-
wide Equal-Cost Multipathing (ECMP), programmable network management, and telemetry to make your
network smarter, faster, and more agile.
  Figure 1.
Cisco NCS-55A1-24Q6H chassis
Cisco IOS XR software overview
The Cisco NCS 5500 Series fixed chassis models are powered by the industry-leading, carrier-class, 64-bit
version of Cisco IOS XR Software, designed for operational efficiency, optimized utilization, and service agility
(as part of the Cisco Evolved Programmable Network). Cisco IOS XR Software offers rich features such as iPXE

tables-list.html.
Please note, 1G Auto Negotiation is not supported on 24 ports of 1G/10G/25G.
Ordering information
Table 6. Ordering information
Part number Product description
Hardware
NCS-55A1-24Q6H NCS55A1 Fixed 24X10G, 24X25G & 6X100G chassis
NCS-1100W-ACFW NCS 5500 AC 1100W Power Supply Port-S Intake / Front-to-back
NCS-1100W-ACRV NCS 5500 AC 1100W Power Supply Port-S Exhaust/Back-to-Front
NCS-1100W-DCRV NCS 5500 DC 1100W Power Supply Port-S Exhaust/Back-to-Front
NCS-950W-DCFW NCS 5500 DC 950W Power Supply Port-S Intake / Front-to-back
NCS-1RU-ACC-KIT NCS 5500 Accessory Kit for 1RU Chassis
NC55-A1-FAN-FW NCS 5500 Fan Tray 1RU Chassis Port-S Intake / Front-to-back
NC55-A1-FAN-RV NCS 5500 Fan Tray 1RU Chassis Port-S Exhaust/Back-to-Front
XR-NC55-P-06.06 Cisco IOS XR IP/MPLS Core Software